STMicroelectronics - STM32F103VDH6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 75. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 103 R C T 6 xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
103 = performance line
Pin count
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
Flash memory size
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
D = 384 Kbytes of Flash memory
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
H = BGA
T = LQFP
Y = WLCSP64
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and real
DocID14611 Rev 12 139/144
STM32F103xC, STM32F103xD, STM32F103xE Revision history
143
12-Dec-2008 4
Timers specified on page 1 (motor control capability mentioned).
Section 2.2: Full compatibility throughout the family updated.
Table 6: High-density timer feature comparison added.
General-purpose timers (TIMx) and Advanced-control timers (TIM1 and
TIM8) on page 27 updated.
Figure 1: STM32F103xF, STM32F103xD and
STM32F103xGSTM32F103xF and STM32F103xG performance line
block diagram modified.
Note 10 added, main function after reset and Note 5 on page 44
updated in Table 8: High-density STM32F103xx pin definitions.
Note 2 modified below Table 11: Voltage characteristics on page 58,
|DVDDx| min and |DVDDx| min removed.
Note 2 and PD values for LQFP144 and LFBGA144 packages added to
Table 14: General operating conditions on page 59.
Measurement conditions specified in Section 5.3.5: Supply current
characteristics on page 62.
Max values at TA = 85 °C and TA = 105 °C updated in Table 21: Typical
and maximum current consumptions in Stop and Standby modes on
page 68.
Section 5.3.10: FSMC characteristics on page 87 updated.
Data added to Table 50: EMI characteristics on page 111.
IVREF added to Table 67: ADC characteristics on page 130.
Table 81: Package thermal characteristics on page 146 updated.
Small text changes.
Table 76.Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Revision history STM32F103xC, STM32F103xD, STM32F103xE
140/144 DocID14611 Rev 12
30-Mar-2009 5
I/O information clarified on page 1. Figure 4: STM32F103xC and
STM32F103xE performance line BGA100 ballout corrected.
I/O information clarified  on page 1.
In Table 5: High-density STM32F103xx pin definitions:
– I/O level of pins PF11, PF12, PF13, PF14, PF15, G0, G1 and G15
updated
– PB4, PB13, PB14, PB15, PB3/TRACESWO moved from Default
column to Remap column
PG14 pin description modified in Table 6: FSMC pin definition.
Figure 9: Memory map on page 54 modified.
Note modified in Table 18: Maximum current consumption in Run